10/05/2015

| (3) | Form-RTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB NO:00651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) RE 1036 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|------|--|---|
| A As | 907 -5 2015 1036 | 73603 |
| D | Fire the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below | |
| | 1ºName of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | ROBERT J. WILSON | Name: WILLIAM R. JONES |
| 7 | ROBERT F. DALEY | Internal Address: |
| 6 | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 0 | 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: P.O. Box 205 |
| 0 | Execution Date(s) 7/31/2012 & 8/6/12 | |
|) | X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | city: Telford |
| | Joint Research Agreement | State: PA |
| | Government Interest Assignment | Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 18969 |
| | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Zip. 10 16 1 |
| | Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| | 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application |
| | 13/573,001 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 13/3/3/001 | |
| | | |
| | Additional numbers att | |
| | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | Name: AARON NERENBERG, ESQ. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| | Internal Address: | • |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: 810 PINEWOOD DRIVE | Enclosed |
| | | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | City: ELKINS PARK | 8. Payment Information |
| | State: <u>PA</u> Zip: 19027 | |
| | Phone Number: (215) 885 - 3111 | Daniel Assessed Novel |
| | Docket Number: SOLAR 004 | Deposit Account Number |
| | Email Address: heren 2245@aol.com | Authorized User Name 40.00 OP |
| | 9. Signature: Varon Verenberg | Ort 5 7015 |
| | Signature | Date |
| | AARON NERENBERG | Total number of pages including cover |
| ĺ | Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



1969 Clearview Road • Souderton, PA 18964-1021 800.347.3238 215.721.1502 FAX 215.723-6460 info@solaratm.com www.solaratm.com

DISCLOSURE / ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

| I/WE 1. <u>ROBERT J. WILSON</u> (ASSIGNOR) |
|--|
| 2. ROBERT F. DALEY (ASSIGNOR) |
| For good and valuable consideration, i.e. #1.00 |
| the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to |
| WILLIAM R. JONES (ASSIGNEE), of |
| , its successors, assigns and legal representatives all |
| my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention |
| entitled: |
| 20 BAR SUPER QUENCH VACUUM FURNACETitle of Invention) |
| Invented by me/us and described in the patent application: |
| USPTO Serial No. 13/573,001 Filed: Aug. 13, 2012 |
| and in the U.S. patent: |
| U.S. Patent No Filed: |
| |

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if

this assignment and sale had not been made;

PANTEMIT 6 NOW 2102/82/40
REEL: 036787 FRAME: 0021

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

7/31/2012

Date

8/6/12

Date

PAVIENT: 6 NON 7107/87/4

\$100/\$1000 RECORDED: 10/05/2015